## SARTHAK GLOBAL LIMITED

CIN: L99999MH1985PLC136835 <u>Regd. Office</u>: 609, Floor-6, West Wing, Tulsiani Chambers, Nariman Point, Mumbai, (MH) 400021, India, Contact No.: 9827522189 <u>Corporate Office</u>: 170/10, Film Colony, R.N.T. Marg, Indore (MP), 452001, India Phone No.: 0731-4279626, Email: <u>sgl@sarthakglobal.com</u>, Website: <u>www.sarthakglobal.com</u>

## COMPOSITION OF COMMITTEES OF

BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF

## SARTHAK GLOBAL LIMITED

NAME OF THE DIRECTOR	STATUS IN COMMITTEE	CATEGORY
Mr. Ritesh Sinvhal	Chairman	Independent Director
Mr. Sunil Gangrade	Member	Executive Director
Mr. Naresh Vyas	Member	Independent Director
2. Stakeholders' Relationship	Committee	
NAME OF THE DIRECTOR	STATUS IN COMMITTEE	CATEGORY
Mr. Naresh Vyas	Chairman	Independent Director
Mr. Sunil Gangrade	Member	Executive Director
Mr. Ritesh Sinvhal	Member	Independent Director
3. Nomination & Remunerati	on Committee	
NAME OF THE DIRECTOR	STATUS IN COMMITTEE	CATEGORY
Mr. Ritesh Sinvhal	Chairman	Independent Director
Mr. Naresh Vyas	Member	Independent Director
Mrs. Swati Sudesh Oturkar	Member	Non-Executive Director
4. Risk Management Commit	too	
	STATUS IN COMMITTEE	CATEGORY
NAME OF THE DIRECTOR		0.11200111
		Independent Director
NAME OF THE DIRECTOR Mr. Naresh Vyas Mrs. Swati Sudesh Oturkar	Chairman Member	Independent Director Non-Executive Director